
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Page : 1

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

728643

Addendum No. 1 - Lawn maintenance State Veterans Cemetery

Central Master Agreement

2020-06-05

13:30:00

SR 0613 ESR05292000000007104 1

 VENDOR

000000180024

TRUGREEN LP

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0613 VET2000000001

$0.00 2020-05-29 16:55:34

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Tara Lyle

(304) 558-2544
tara.l.lyle@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Lawn Maintenance 0.00000 LS $31,789.850000 $0.00

70111706

If submitting an online bid, vendors must complete the attached pricing page, Exhibit A, in its entirety, and attach with
their online bid submission.  The commodity line total for an online bid must contain the overall total cost amount listed
on Exhibit A.

Comments: Services will include 6 Lawn care applications of weed control and fertilization to the specifications listed on the bid
contract and one preventative grub control application, each $2,750.55, and one aeration and seeding at $12,536.
Services for the year will total $31,789.85. Product MSDS sheets available upon request, limited to 5 attachments with
bid.









2020 Veterans Cemetery through r1
2021-2020-05-27 16:39:30

@2020 TruGreen L.P. All Rights Reserved

$31,789.85Grand Total

$0.00Total Sales Tax
Amount

$31,789.85Subtotal 

130 ACADEMY DR
DUNBAR, WV 25064
USA

Donel Kinnard Veterans Cemetary

Service Location:

(304) 541-4148

130 ACADEMY DR
DUNBAR, WV 25064
USA

Donel Kinnard Veterans Cemetery

Bill To:

(304) 356-7214

Travis Bays

Customer Information

Detail of Charges

Service Location
Line Item
Description

Round
#

Round Description* Total Price

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Lawn Service 1
Early Spring - Fertilizer, broadleaf weed, crabgrass and pre-emergent weed
control

$2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Lawn Service 2
Late Spring - Fertilizer, broadleaf weed, crabgrass and pre-emergent weed
control (As Needed/Weather Dependent)

$2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Lawn Service 3
Early Summer - Fertilizer, broadleaf weed control (As Needed/Weather
Dependent)

$2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Lawn Service 4
Late Summer - Fertilizer, broadleaf weed control (As Needed/Weather
Dependent)

$2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Lawn Service 5
Early Fall - Fertilizer, broadleaf weed control (As Needed/Weather
Dependent)

$2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Lawn Service 6 Fall - Fertilizer, broadleaf weed control (As Needed/Weather Dependent) $2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Grub
Preventative

10 Preventative treatment for sub-surface grub activity $2,750.55

Donel Kinnard
Veterans Cemetary

Fall Aeration and
Seeding

10   $12,536.00



2020 Veterans Cemetery through r1
2021-2020-05-27 16:39:30

@2020 TruGreen L.P. All Rights Reserved

By: ________________________________________________________   Date: ___________________
                                     REPRESENTATIVE/GENERAL MANAGER

Print Name: _________________________________________________   Date: ___________________
                                          AUTHORIZED AGENT/CUSTOMER

Customer Signature: _________________________________________   Date: ___________________
                                          AUTHORIZED AGENT/CUSTOMER





SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS ONLY

AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED

SCHEDULEDOWNED

ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

12/26/2019

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc.
8 Cadillac Drive, Suite 200
Brentwood TN 37027

JoAnn Warpool
615-377-5153 615-263-5853

JoAnn_Warpool@ajg.com

Commerce and Industry Insurance Company 19410
TRUGHOL-01 National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburg 19445

TruGreen Limited Partnership
1790 Kirby Parkway
Forum II Towr
Memphis TN 38183

New Hampshire Insurance Company 23841
American Home Assurance Company 19380

569329913

A X 3,000,000
X 3,000,000

X Pest/Herb Appl 5,000
X $2,000,000 3,000,000

20,000,000
X

GL5425760 1/1/2020 1/1/2021

In $20,000,000

B
C
B

5,000,000

X

X $2000000 Ded

CA4993205
CA4993207
CA4993206

1/1/2020
1/1/2020
1/1/2020

1/1/2021
1/1/2021
1/1/2021

C
D

X

N

WC017515698
WC017515701

1/1/2020
1/1/2020

1/1/2021
1/1/2021

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

See remarks page for additional workers compensation policies.
General Liability Coverage has Pesticide or Herbicide Applicator Endorsement. All Workers Compensation Policies have $2,000,000 Deductible.
The named insured includes (but is not limited to): TruGreen dba Leisure Lawn

TruGreen Limited Partnership
1790 Kirby Pkwy
Forum II
Memphis TN 38138



WC017515702
MA,OH,WA,WI,WY

    

                                                                 

         

E

INSURER E: Illinois National Insurance Comapany              23817



EG Systems, LLC 
d/b/a Scotts Lawn Service 
d/b/a Action Pest Control 
d/b/a Ortho Pest Control

Outdoor Home Services, Inc.

1/1/2020


